33
VOLTAGE SELECTORS
SERIES SL14 SPECIFICATIONS
Rating: 10 A @ 250VAC µT85/55
Contact Resistance: 20 mΩ max
Insulation Resistance: 100 MΩ min @ 500V
Dielectric Strength: 1000 VAC for 1 min
MATERIALS
Case: PBT UL 94V-2 min
Actuator: PBT, UL 94V-2 min
Spring: Steel
Moving Contact: Silver plated Copper
Terminals: Silver plated Copper
CHARACTERISTICS
• All plastic construction
• Agency approvals
• Single and Double pole
• Horiz & Vert Mounting
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS
L 1 4S
N° OF POLES
1  Single Pole
2 Double pole
ACTUATOR TYPE
A  Flush
B  9.0mm
C  5.8mm
D 4.0mm
TERMINATIONS
ST  Solder Tag
F  PCB Term
I    90° Terminals
MOUNTING
H Long. wings with hole
K No Wings
M Long. wings Thrd hole
MARKINGS
1 115-230
2 110-220
5 No Marking
7 220-110
A 110 240
D 50HZ-60HZ
-
ELECTRICAL FUNCTIONS
1  on - off
2  on - on
Part N° shown: SL14-11AM1ST